

Witness present and duly sworn on 08.09.2025

**FURTHER EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY Sri..HCN
ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:-**

**THE DOCUMENTS PRODUCED BY ME MAY BE EXHIBITED
ON MY BEHALF**

SL. No.	Particulars of documents	Exhibits
1	Original letter of authorization dated. 21.10.2024 – page 1 and 2 of documents filed along with I.A. No.2	Ex.P.2
2	I have produced office copy of letters issued by plaintiff to defendant dated. 04.05.2024 and 29.07.2024 and 19.09.2024 and 26.09.2024 along with enclosures at page 3 to 15 of documents filed along with I.A. No.2. (However no RPAD receipts or any other document is produced to show that said letter have been sent to defendant and therefore these documents are refused to be marked)	
3	Delivery challans pertaining to 2013 – page 16 to 168 with each page containing 6 challans	Ex.P.4
4	Certificate under Section 63 of BSA – page 169 and 170	Ex.P.5
5	Office copy of legal notice dated. 23.10.2024 along with one RPAD receipt and one returned postal envelope – page 139 to 144 of documents filed along with plaint	Ex.P.6
6	Non starter report of PIM – page 145	Ex.P.7

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF:- Deferred at request.

(Typed to my dictation in open court.)

R.O.I.& A.C,

(SUDINDRANATH.S.)

LXXXIII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU.