

Witness present and duly sworn on 05.07.2025

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY Ms.SM ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:-

I have filed affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief and I further verify and confirm that what are all stated in my affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and information.

THE DOCUMENTS PRODUCED BY ME MAY BE EXHIBITED ON MY BEHALF

SL. No.	Particulars of documents	Exhibits
1	Special power of attorney dated.03.07.2025.	Ex.P.1

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF:- Deferred at request.

(Typed to my dictation in open court.)

R.O.I.& A.C,

(SUDINDRANATH.S.)

LXXXIII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU.